DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4290.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-953059

\$4,330.00 Pgs=4

09/21/2020 02:53 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-15-111-041
R.P.T.T.: \$4,290.00
Escrow No.: 20008243-DR
When Recorded Return To:
Mark J. Sada, M.D and Elana C. Harway,
Trustees of the Sada Harway Family Trust
dated April 11, 2006
1009 Golden Rod
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

Mail Tax Statements to:
Mark J. Sada, M.D and Elana C. Harway,
Trustees of the Sada Harway Family Trust
dated April 11, 2006
1009 Golden Rod
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gary Cichella and Jolene Cichella, husband and wife, as community property with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Mark J. Sada, M.D and Elana C. Harway, Trustees of the Sada Harway Family Trust dated April 11, 2006

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Unit No. 92, of PINEWILD UNIT NO. 2, A Condominium, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 23, 1973, in Book 1073, Page 1058, as Document No. 69660.

PARCEL 2:

The exclusive right to the use and possession of those certain patio areas adjacent to said unit designated as "Restricted Common Area" on the Subdivision Map referred to in Parcel 1 above.

PARCEL 3:

An undivided interest as tenants in common as such interest is set forth in Book 377, Page 417, of the real property description on the Subdivision Map referred to in Parcel 1 above, defined in the Amended Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of PINEWILD, recorded March 11, 1974, in Book 374, Page 193 of Official Records, and Supplemental to Amended Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of PINEWILD, recorded March 9, 1977, in Book 377, Page 411, of Official Records, as Limited Common Area and thereby allocated to the unit described in Parcel 1 above, excepting non-exclusive easements for ingress and egress, utility services, support encroachments, maintenance and repair over the Common Areas as defined and set forth in said Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions.

PARCEL 4:

Non-exclusive easements appurtenant to Parcel 1 above, for ingress and egress, utility services, support encroachments, maintenance and repair over the Common Area defined and set forth in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of PINEWILD, more particularly described in the description of parcel 3 above.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-15-111-041

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.



Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20008243-DR
Dated this 17th day of September, 2020. Luckella Gary Cichella Joiene Cichella Joiene Cichella
State of California County of
On, before
p e r s o n a l l y appeared
,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature (Seal)
(See attached CA ACKARILL
(See attached C.A. Acknowledge ment)

.

CALIFORNIA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	istropication de la company								
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.	fies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, accuracy, or validity of that document.								
State of California									
County of <u>El Novado</u>									
On September 17, 2020 before me, A	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer								
personally appeared Gary Cichella a	nd Jolena Cichella								
Name(s) of Signer(s)									
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signa upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed th									
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.									
Notary Public - California Sacramento County Commission # 2328766 My Comm. Expires May 19, 2024	WITNESS my hand and official seal.								
	Signature								
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above	Signature of Notary Public								
OPTI	ONAL								
Completing this information can of fraudulent reattachment of this is	deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.								
Description of Attached Document	6.1								
Title or Type of Document: Grant, Barge	un, Sale Deed								
Document Date: 9 17 12030	Number of Pages: 3								
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:									
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)									
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:								
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	□ Corporate Officer – Title(s):								
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner - ☐ Limited ☐ General								
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact								
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator								
D Other:	☐ Other:								
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:								

1. Assess	TION OF VAI or Parcel Num 5-111-041	nber(s)						
2. Type of	f Property:			F	OR RE	CORDER'S O	PTIONA	L USE ONLY
a) \square Vac	cant Land	b)	Sgl. Fam. Reside	ence		/	The same of the sa	\ \
c) 🔽 Coi	ndo/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Plex] D	ocume	ent/Instrument	· ·	
e) \square Apt	. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	В	ook _	-	Page	
	icultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home	ם	ate of I	Recording:		
☐ Oth	ier:			- N	otes: _			
3 a Tota	l Value/Sale P	rice of	Property:			\$1,100,0	000 00	
			re Only (value of pro	perty)	And the second	(\$0.00)	30.00	
	sfer Tax Value					\$1,100,0	00.00	
d. Rea	Property Tran	nsfer Ta	ax Due:			\$4,290.0		
	MPTION CLA			1				
a. Tra	nsfer Tax Exer	nption.	per NRS 375.090, S	ection:	W		/	
	lain Reason fo	•		\	1		/	
•			Being Transferred:	100.00%		V /		
375.110, the supported by parties agree result in a pe and Seller s	it the information of the information of the disallows and the disallows and the information of 10%	tion pro on if ca ance of of the ta and se	cknowledges, under byided is correct to lled upon to substan any claimed exemp ax due plus interest a everally liable for an	the best tiate the in tion, or of t 1% per r	of the nforma ther de nonth. nal am	eir information ition provided etermination o Pursuant to nount owed.	and bel herein. I f additior NRS 375	ief, and can be Furthermore, the nal tax due, may
Signature:	17 cus	P P	. / /// >	$\overline{}$	─\	Capacity:	Gi	antor
Signature _	(Jolene	he	hella	\ -	\	Capacity:	Gr	antee
	ANTOR) INFO	ORMAT	<u>FION</u>	BUYER		NTEE) INFOR	RMATION	<u>.</u>
Print Name:	Gary Cichell	a and J	lolene Cichella	Print Na	- /	Mark J. Sada, Harway, Trust Family Trust d	ees of the	e Sada Harway
Address:	P.O. Box 71			Addres	s://	1009 Golden f	Rod	
City:	Stateline	7		_ City:	<i>*</i>	San Luis Obis	ро	
State:	NV	_ <u>Z</u>	ip: 89449	_ State:		California	Zip:	93401
COMPANY	PERSON REC	QUEST	ING RECORDING (F	Required i	f not s	seller or buye	r)	
Print Name:	First Cente	ennial 1	itle Company of Nev	ada Es	c.#: 2	20008243-DR		
Address:	896 W Ny	e Ln, S						
City	Carson Cit	ty /	State: N\	<u>/</u>	Zip: 8	39703		.

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED